## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan (3<sup>rd</sup> floor), Salt lake, Kolkata 700091

No. 1216-IE

Dated: 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2022

## NOTIFICATION

In supersession of Notification No. 03 Dated 20.01.2017 of the Irrigation & Waterways Department and in exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (1) of section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the Governor is pleased to appoint the following officer as the **Appellate Authority** of the Irrigation & Waterways Department for carrying out the purpose of the said Act on behalf of the Irrigation & Waterways Department with immediate effect and until further orders.

## Name & Designation of the Officer

Shri Debashis Halder, Joint Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.

By the Order of the Governor,

Dated: 25th April, 2022

Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 1216/1(12)-IE

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:

- 1. The Secretary, West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya Bhawan, 11A, Mirza Galib Street, Kolkata-700 087.
- 2. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W Directorate.
- 3. The Chief Engineer ...... I&W Directorate.
- 4. The Joint Secretary (Technical / Works), I&W Department.
- 5. Shri Debasish Halder, Joint Secretary, I&W Department.
- 6. Shri ...... Deputy Secretary, I&W Department.
- 7. Shri/Smt. ....., Assistant Secretary, I&W Department.
- 8. The Senior Law Officer & Ex-Officio Asstt. Secy. (Law), I &W Department.
- 9. The P.S. to Hon'ble MIC, I&W Department.
- 10. The P.S. / OSD to Hon'ble MOS, I&W Department.
- 11. The Personal Secy. /P.A. to Principal Secretary, I&W Department.
- 12. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell & Nodal Officer, E-Governance, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091 He is requested to upload this order to the Department's Website.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal